Domestic Waste = o Coal

Nikenbah Transfer Station

Fees and Charges veffective 1 July 2023

STANDARD DEEMED WASTE TYPE/LOAD SIZE/VEHICLE Price* Unit

Minimum Charge — all vehicles with domestic waste <25kg (no more than a 240L wheelie bin full) $6.50 Each
Weighed mixed waste — all non-standard vehicles $182.90 Pertonne
Dirty fill (subject to acceptance at site) $77.70 Per tonne

Over 4m?3 or 1 tonne $72.60 Per tonne
Charges apply for all clean green waste over 4m? or 1 tonne
¢ No green waste from development sites will be accepted
Branches, limbs and trunks to be no more than 1200mm in length or 400mm in diameter
Trunks may need to be split to comply
Palm/tree trunks (unable to be mulched) $182.90 Pertonne
Clean Timber suitable for reuse or mulching - over 4m?® or (1) tonne $72.60 Per tonne

INDIVIDUAL ITEM CHARGES
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*effective 1 July 2023

SPECIAL WASTE BURIALS (Maryborough landfill by appointment only) Price* Unit
Small animals (dogs, cats, etc up to 5 animals per visit) $58.10 Each
Medium animals (sheep, pigs, goats etc) $112.20 Each
Large animals (horses, cattle etc) $292.40 Each

Per 100kg less
than 1 tonne
Not accepted (Regulated waste)

HAZARDOUS/TOXIC WASTE & CHEMICAL DISPOSAL Per tonne

Oil interceptor waste (not liquid) per tonne

Contaminated Soils — acceptable criteria unlined or lined landfill Not Accepted

All non-specified wastes for burial $461.00
Chemicals — over 20L Not Accepted

SOLAR PANELS Tonne
Solar Panels <2 Free
Solar Panels >2 Weighed $292.40
Concrete/bricks only, clean $77.70
Concrete/bricks mixed with other waste - not accepted as clean concrete/ $292.40
bricks

Fraser Coast mulch $38.50 N/A
Bag of mulch up to 60 litres (supplied and filled by purchaser) $5.50 N/A
Coarse mulch (<60m?3) subject to availability $10.30 N/A
Coarse mulch (>60m?3) POA

Please help reduce our waste and your disposal fees by using the recycling facilities at this site.

HOURS OF OPERATION: 7:30am to 5:00pm - 7 days per week (Closed Christmas Day)
MULCH LOADING HOURS: 7:30am to 5:00pm, Monday to Sunday
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